

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5839/2005

RAJ KISHORE MAKANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana M. G., Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List tomorrow i.e. on 15.02.2017 as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar